Han Lard REPUBLIC OF NAURU Government Gazette Published by Authority 4.8 , No.20 12th April, 1995 Nauru

G.N.No.162/1995.

APPOINTMENT OF RESIDENT MAGISTRATE

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 9, sub-clause (4) of the Courts Act 1972, I, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, President of the Republic of Nauru, DO HEREBY appoint MR.GOKARAN NATH SAKSENA to be Resident Magistrate of the Republic of Nauru with immediate effect.

DATED this 6th Day of the Month of April, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Five.

BERNARD DOWLYOGO PRESIDENT REPUBLIC OF NAURU.

G.N.No.163/1995

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE 3 SECTION 5, SUB-SECTION (2)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 22nd December, 1994 pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Näuru, approved the appointment of Mr. Ross Cain, Acting Senior Administrative Officer, to act as Secretary for External Affairs, with effect from 23rd March, 1995 until the return of Mr Menke, substantive Secretary for External Affairs

> KELLY D. EMIU CHIEF SECRETARY.

12th	April,	1995	
		1000	

G.N.No.164/1995

No.20

<u>REPUBLIC OF NAURU</u> <u>CONSTITUTION OF NAURU</u> <u>ARTICLE-268 (8)</u> APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SERETARY FOR JUSTICE

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 31st March, 1994, pursuant to article 68, Clause (3) of the constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. S. Dwivedi, Legal Officer I, to act as Secretary for Justice, with effect from 19th March, 1995 until the return of Mr. William Halm, the substantive Secretary for Justice, to Nauru.

> KELLY D. EMIU CHIEF SECRETARY.

G.N.No.165/1995

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE (3) <u>APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY</u> FOR HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 31st March, 1995 pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Obeira Menke, substantive Secretary for External Affairs, to act as Secretary for Health & Medical Services, with effect from 16th March, 1995 until the return of Mr. Emiu, who is recommended to act in the said position until the return of Dr. Keke, whereupon the later shall resume duties in the position.

> KELLY D. EMIU CHIEF SECRETARY.

G.N.No.166/1995.

SUCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT

DECEASED ESTATE.

DECEASED	SOURCE OF INCOME	BENEFICIARY	SHARE
NAMODUK PITA	ALL MONIES DUE, RENTALS RONWAN INTEREST(IF ANY)	REMY NAMODUK GONZAGA NAMODUK ALEXIUS NAMODUK GERALDINE NAMODUK	1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5
	(LTO)) ETBERIIKEN NAMODUK	1/5

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the estate may appeal to the Supreme Court of Nauru within twenty one(21) days of this notice.

> T. NARASIMHAN DEPUTY CURATOR.

Nauru